

12/09/2022

Record is taken up.

Accused *Protap Das @ Pauun* is produced before me from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Seen the arrest memo, W/A, and medical document of the accused.

Later:

Ld Advocate for the accused person *Protap Das @ Pauun* filed a petition along with fresh vokalnama and prays for bail.

Ld A.P.P. is present.

Heard both sides. Perused the bail petition. Considered.

Accordingly, the accused person may find bail by furnishing a bond of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety, i/d to J/C.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Later:

Bail Bond not furnished.

Accused, *Protap Das @ Pauun* be remanded to J/C.

To 26.09.22 for Production. Issue Custody Warrant accordingly.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159